

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
GROUP I	ITEM 1: HEX NUTS, FINE THREAD - STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 18-8 SS, SAWS NO. 32203			
1.	100 ea. 1/4"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	3.30	3.30
2.	100 ea. 5/16"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	5.09	5.09
3.	100 ea. 3/8"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	6.00	6.00
4.	100 ea. 7/16"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	6.00	12.00
5.	100 ea. 1/2"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	7.88	15.76
6.	100 ea. 9/16"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	18.83	37.66
7.	200 ea. 5/8"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	14.34	57.36
8.	100 ea. 3/4"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	20.65	41.30
9.	100 ea. 1"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	29.73	118.92
10.	100 ea. 1-1/8"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	134.70	538.80
11.	100 ea. 1-1/4"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	99.60	398.40
	TOTAL ITEM 1	TOTAL		1,234.59
	ITEM NO. 2: HEX NUTS, COARSE THREAD, SAWS NO. 32204			
1.	2000 ea. 1/4"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	2.40	48.00
2.	300 ea. 5/16"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	3.60	10.80
3.	1500 ea. 3/8"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	4.93	73.95
4.	200 ea. 7/16"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	5.74	22.96

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
5.	200 ea. 1/2"	UNIT	6.26	25.04
6.	1000 ea. 9/16"	UNIT	9.55	191.00
7.	15,000 ea. 5/8"	UNIT	7.94	2,382.00
8.	1,500 ea. 3/4"	UNIT	15.17	455.10
9.	500 ea. 7/8"	UNIT	8.29	165.80
10.	500 ea. 1"	UNIT	18.57	371.40
11.	500 ea. 1-1/8"	UNIT	46.92	938.40
12.	500 ea. 1-1/4"	UNIT	21.88	1,094.00
13.	500 ea. 1-1/2"	UNIT	34.86	1,743.00
	TOTAL ITEM 2	TOTAL		7,521.45
	ITEM 3: HEX LOCK NUTS WITH NYLON INSERTS, SAWS NO. 32205			
1.	500 ea. 1/4"	UNIT	3.67	18.35
2.	500 ea. 5/16"	UNIT	5.09	25.45
3.	500 ea. 3/8"	UNIT	8.34	41.70
4.	500 ea. 7/16"	UNIT	11.84	59.20
5.	500 ea. 1/2"	UNIT	17.40	87.00
6.	500 ea. 9/16"	UNIT	31.20	312.00

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY			
	TOTAL ITEM 3	TOTAL		543.70
	ITEM 4: LARGE FENDER WASHERS, SAWS NO. 32206	UNIT		
1.	300 ea. 1/4" x 1"	PRICE		3.43
		TOTAL		10.29
2.	300 ea. 1/4" x 1-1/2"	UNIT		
		PRICE		9.59
		TOTAL		28.77
	TOTAL ITEM 4	TOTAL		39.06
	ITEM 5: LOCK WASHERS, SAWS NO. 32207	UNIT		
1.	900 ea. 1/4"	PRICE		1.51
		TOTAL		13.59
2.	1800 ea. 5/16"	UNIT		
		PRICE		2.75
		TOTAL		49.50
3.	1100 ea. 3/8"	UNIT		
		PRICE		3.71
		TOTAL		40.81
4.	700 ea. 7/16"	UNIT		
		PRICE		3.54
		TOTAL		49.56
5.	1000 ea. 1/2"	UNIT		
		PRICE		3.89
		TOTAL		77.80
6.	500 ea. 9/16"	UNIT		
		PRICE		6.84
		TOTAL		68.40
7.	500 ea. 5/8"	UNIT		
		PRICE		6.29
		TOTAL		62.90
8.	300 ea. 3/4"	UNIT		
		PRICE		10.65
		TOTAL		63.90
9.	300 ea. 7/8"	UNIT		
		PRICE		9.45
		TOTAL		113.40
10.	300 ea. 1"	UNIT		
		PRICE		12.68
		TOTAL		152.16
11.	100 ea. #6	UNIT		
		PRICE		0.82
		TOTAL		0.82
12.	100 ea. #8	UNIT		
		PRICE		1.06
		TOTAL		1.06

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
13.	100 ea. #10	UNIT	1.16	1.16
14.	100 ea. #12	UNIT	1.44	1.44
	TOTAL ITEM 5	TOTAL	696.50	
	ITEM 6: FLAT WASHERS, SAWS NO. 32208			
1.	2400 ea. 1/4"	UNIT	1.08	25.92
2.	1600 ea. 5/16"	UNIT	1.53	24.48
3.	2200 ea. 3/8"	UNIT	1.92	42.24
4.	1400 ea. 7/16"	UNIT	2.47	69.16
5.	500 ea. 1/2"	UNIT	2.90	29.00
6.	400 ea. 9/16"	UNIT	5.85	46.80
7.	200 ea. 5/8"	UNIT	5.25	21.00
8.	600 ea. 3/4"	UNIT	9.37	112.44
9.	100 ea. 7/8"	UNIT	11.68	23.36
10.	100 ea. 1"	UNIT	10.91	21.82
11.	100 ea. #6	UNIT	1.20	1.20
12.	100 ea. #8	UNIT	1.20	1.20
13.	100 ea. #10	UNIT	1.56	1.56

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
14.	100 ea. #12	UNIT	3.39	3.39
15.	100 ea. 1/4" x 5/8"	UNIT	1.00	1.00
16.	100 ea. 5/16" x 3/4"	UNIT	1.58	1.58
17.	100 ea. 3/8" x 7/8"	UNIT	2.04	2.04
18.	100 ea. 7/16" x 1 1/18"	UNIT	2.63	5.26
19.	100 ea. 1/2" x 1 1/4"	UNIT	2.69	5.38
20.	100 ea. 5/8" x 1 1/2"	UNIT	4.71	9.42
21.	100 ea. 3/4" x 1 3/4"	UNIT	9.93	19.86
	TOTAL ITEM 6	TOTAL		468.11
	ITEM 7: METRIC HEX HEAD CAP SCREWS, SAWS NO. 32209			
1.	100 ea. 6 mm x 25	UNIT	2.90	5.80
2.	100 ea. 6 mm x 50	UNIT	4.75	9.50
3.	100 ea. 8 mm x 25	UNIT	5.71	11.42
4.	100 ea. 8 mm x 50	UNIT	9.34	18.68
5.	100 ea. 10 mm x 25	UNIT	8.61	17.22
6.	100 ea. 10 mm x 50	UNIT	12.70	25.40
7.	100 ea. 12 mm x 25	UNIT	14.40	28.80

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
8	100 ea. 12 mm x 50	UNIT	18.72	
		PRICE		37.44
		TOTAL		
	TOTAL ITEM 7	TOTAL		154.26
	ITEM 8: HEX NUT METRIC, SAWS NO. 32210			
1.	100 ea. 6 mm	UNIT	1.71	
		PRICE		1.71
		TOTAL		
2.	100 ea. 8 mm	UNIT	3.57	
		PRICE		3.57
		TOTAL		
3.	100 ea. 10 mm	UNIT	8.81	
		PRICE		8.81
		TOTAL		
4.	100 ea. 12 mm	UNIT	6.08	
		PRICE		12.16
		TOTAL		
	TOTAL ITEM 8	TOTAL		26.25
	ITEM 9: METRIC FLAT WASHERS, SAWS NO. 32211			
1.	100 ea. 6 mm	UNIT	1.25	
		PRICE		1.25
		TOTAL		
2.	100 ea. 8 mm	UNIT	2.55	
		PRICE		2.55
		TOTAL		
3.	100 ea. 10 mm	UNIT	3.45	
		PRICE		3.45
		TOTAL		
4.	100 ea. 12 mm	UNIT	6.93	
		PRICE		6.93
		TOTAL		
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 9	TOTAL		14.18
	ITEM 10: MACHINE SCREWS (round head, pan head and flat head; also slotted & phillips drive)			
	SAWS NO. 32212			
1.	100 ea. 4-40 x 1/2	UNIT	1.70	
		PRICE		1.70
		TOTAL		
2.	100 ea. 4-40 x 3/4	UNIT	1.70	
		PRICE		1.70
		TOTAL		
3.	100 ea. 4-40 x 1	UNIT	2.30	
		PRICE		2.30
		TOTAL		
4.	100 ea. 4-40 x 1-1/2	UNIT	3.12	
		PRICE		3.12
		TOTAL		

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
5.	100 ea. 4-40 x 2	UNIT	4.00	4.00
6.	100 ea. 6-32 x 1/2	UNIT	1.94	1.94
7.	100 ea. 6-32 x 3/4	UNIT	2.23	2.23
8.	100 ea. 6-32 x 1	UNIT	2.76	2.76
9.	100 ea. 6-32 x 1-1/2	UNIT	3.87	3.87
10.	100 ea. 6-32 x 2	UNIT	4.67	4.67
11.	100 ea. 8-32 x 1/2	UNIT	2.25	2.25
12.	100 ea. 8-32 x 3/4	UNIT	3.60	3.60
13.	100 ea. 8-32 x 1	UNIT	3.82	3.82
14.	100 ea. 10-24 x 1/2	UNIT	3.60	3.60
15.	100 ea. 10-24 x 3/4	UNIT	3.94	3.94
16.	100 ea. 10-24 x 1	UNIT	5.04	5.04
17.	100 ea. 10-24 x 1-1/2	UNIT	6.56	6.56
18.	100 ea. 10-24 x 2	UNIT	6.64	6.64
19.	100 ea. 10-32 x 1/2	UNIT	3.20	3.20
20.	100 ea. 10-32 x 3/4	UNIT	3.52	3.52

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
21.	100 ea. 10-32 x 1	UNIT	4.80	4.80
22.	100 ea. 12-24 x 1/2	UNIT	6.92	6.92
23.	100 ea. 10-24 x 3/4	UNIT	4.40	4.40
24.	100 ea. 10-24 x 1	UNIT	5.08	5.08
25.	100 ea. 10-24 x 1-12	UNIT	6.19	6.19
26.	100 ea. 10-24 x 2	UNIT	8.17	8.17
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 10	TOTAL		106.02
	ITEM 11: SOCKET SET SCREWS, SAWS NO. 32213	UNIT		
1.	100 ea. 3/8-24 x 1/4	UNIT	2.86	5.72
2.	100 ea. 3/8-16 x 3/4	UNIT	5.21	10.42
3.	100 ea. 1-8 x 1	UNIT	17.93	179.30
4.	100 ea. 7/8 9 x 1	UNIT	99.00	990.00
5.	100 ea. 5/8-18 x 1	UNIT	42.90	171.60
6.	100 ea. 5/8-18 x 5/8	UNIT	26.95	107.80
7.	100 ea. 5/8-11 x 1	UNIT	13.83	55.32
8.	100 ea. 5/8 x 11 x 3/4	UNIT	9.98	39.92
9.	100 ea. 5/8-11 x 5/8	UNIT	9.15	36.60

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
10	100 ea. 5/8-11 x 1/2	UNIT	8.40	33.60
11.	100 ea. 1/2-20 x 1	UNIT	9.32	37.28
12.	100 ea. 1/2-20 x 3/4	UNIT	6.80	27.20
13.	100 ea. 1/2-20 x 1/2	UNIT	4.26	17.04
14.	100 ea. 1/2-13 x 1	UNIT	6.67	26.68
15	100 ea. 1/2-13 x 7/8	UNIT	7.56	30.24
16.	100 ea. 1/2-13 x 3/4	UNIT	4.81	19.24
17.	100 ea. 1/2-13 x 5/8	UNIT	4.75	19.00
18.	100 ea. 1/2-13 x 1/2	UNIT	3.38	13.52
19.	100 ea. 1/2-13 x 3/8	UNIT	3.59	14.36
20.	100 ea. 7/16-20 x 1	UNIT	8.40	33.60
21.	100 ea. 7/16-20 x 7/8	UNIT	8.40	33.60
22.	100 ea. 7/16-20 x 3/4	UNIT	5.78	23.12
23.	100 ea. 7/16-20 x 5/8	UNIT	5.29	21.16
24.	100 ea. 7/16-20 x 1/2	UNIT	4.56	18.24
25.	100 ea. 7/16-20 x 7/16	UNIT	4.56	18.24

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
26.	100 ea. 7/16-20 x 3/8	UNIT	8.46	33.84
27.	100 ea. 7/16-14 x 1	UNIT	7.18	28.72
28.	100 ea. 7/16-14 x 7/8	UNIT	7.18	28.72
29.	100 ea. 7/16-14 x 3/4	UNIT	5.24	20.96
30.	100 ea. 7/16-14 x 5/8	UNIT	5.17	20.68
31.	100 ea. 7/16-14 x 1/2	UNIT	4.53	18.12
32.	100 ea. 7/16-14 x 7/16	UNIT	8.39	33.56
33.	100 ea. 7/16-14 x 3/8	UNIT	7.90	31.60
34.	100 ea. 3/8-24 x 3/4	UNIT	7.97	15.94
35.	100 ea. 3/8-24 x 5/8	UNIT	6.67	13.34
36.	100 ea. 3/8-24 x 1/2	UNIT	4.88	9.76
37.	100 ea. 3/8-24 x 3/8	UNIT	3.70	7.40
38.	100 ea. 3/8-24 x 1/4	UNIT	3.52	7.04
39.	100 ea. 3/8-16 x 5/8	UNIT	6.29	12.58
40.	100 ea. 3/8-16 x 3/4	UNIT	6.42	12.84
41.	100 ea. 3/8-16 x 1/2	UNIT	4.46	8.92

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
42.	100 ea. 3/8-16 x 7/16	UNIT	8.46	16.92
43.	100 ea. 3/8-16 x 3/8	UNIT	2.83	5.66
44.	100 ea. 3/8-16 x 5/16	UNIT	3.51	7.02
45.	100 ea. 3/8-16 x 1/4	UNIT	3.34	6.68
46.	100 ea. 5/16-24 x 3/4	UNIT	5.50	11.00
47.	100 ea. 5/16-24 x 5/8	UNIT	4.24	8.48
48.	100 ea. 5/16-24 x 1/2	UNIT	3.38	6.76
49.	100 ea. 5/16-24 x 7/16	UNIT	6.05	12.10
50.	100 ea. 5/16-24 x 3/8	UNIT	2.64	5.28
51.	100 ea. 5/16-24 x 5/16	UNIT	2.35	4.70
52.	100 ea. 5/16-24 x 1/4	UNIT	1.88	3.76
53.	100 ea. 5/16-18 x 3/4	UNIT	4.61	9.22
54.	100 ea. 5/16-18 x 5/8	UNIT	3.89	7.78
55.	100 ea. 5/16-18 x 1/2	UNIT	3.13	6.26
56.	100 ea. 5/16-18 x 7/16	UNIT	3.33	6.66
57.	100 ea. 5/16-18 x 3/8	UNIT	2.57	5.14

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
58.	100 ea. 5/16-18 x 5/16	UNIT	1.93	3.86
59.	100 ea. 5/16-18 x 1/4	UNIT	1.86	3.72
60.	100 ea. 5/16-18 x 1	UNIT	6.40	12.80
61.	100 ea. 1/4-28 x 5/8	UNIT	2.88	5.76
62.	100 ea. 1/4-28 x 1/2	UNIT	2.49	4.98
63.	100 ea. 1/4-28 x 3/8	UNIT	1.94	3.88
64.	100 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/16	UNIT	1.60	3.20
65.	100 ea. 1/4-20 x 1/4	UNIT	1.60	3.20
66.	100 ea. 1/4-20 x 5/16	UNIT	1.60	3.20
67.	100 ea. 1/4-20 x 3/16	UNIT	1.60	3.20
68.	100 ea. 1/4-20 x 1/4	UNIT	1.60	3.20
69.	100 ea. 1/4-20 x 5/16	UNIT	1.60	3.20
70.	100 ea. 1/4-28 x 3/8	UNIT	1.60	3.20
71.	100 ea. 1/4-28 x 1/2	UNIT	1.80	3.60
72.	100 ea. 1/4-28 x 5/8	UNIT	2.64	5.28
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 11	TOTAL		2,476.52

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
ITEM 12: Hex Head Bolts Coarse Thread, SAWS NO. 32214				
1.	400 ea. 1/4 x 1/2	UNIT	1.92	15.36
2.	500 ea. 1/4 x 3/4	UNIT	2.13	21.30
3.	700 ea. 1/4 x 1	UNIT	2.65	37.10
4.	200 ea. 1/4 x 1-1/4	UNIT	3.46	13.84
5.	200 ea. 1/4 x 1-1/2	UNIT	3.84	15.36
6.	100 ea. 1/4 x 1-3/4	UNIT	4.49	8.98
7.	300 ea. 1/4 x 2	UNIT	5.06	30.36
8.	300 ea. 1/4 x 2 1/4	UNIT	6.10	36.60
9.	300 ea. 1/4 x 2-1/2	UNIT	6.11	36.66
10.	200 ea. 1/4 x 3	UNIT	7.28	29.12
11.	300 ea. 1/4 x 3-1/2	UNIT	9.67	58.02
12.	100 ea. 9/16 x 1	UNIT	14.09	56.36
13.	100 ea. 9/16 x 1-1/2	UNIT	16.83	67.32
14.	200 ea. 9/16 x 1-3/4	UNIT	17.34	138.72
15.	300 ea. 9/16 x 2	UNIT	15.24	182.88
16.	300 ea. 9/16 x 2-1/2	UNIT	22.36	268.32

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
17.	150 ea. 9/16 x 3	UNIT	22.80	136.80
18.	150 ea. 9/16 x 3-1/2	UNIT	23.10	138.60
19.	100 ea. 5/16 x 1/2	UNIT	3.48	6.96
20.	100 ea. 5/16 x 3/4	UNIT	3.57	7.14
21.	500 ea. 5/16 x 1	UNIT	4.12	41.20
22.	200 ea. 5/16 x 1-1/4	UNIT	5.10	20.40
23.	200 ea. 5/16 x 1-1/2	UNIT	5.70	22.80
24.	200 ea. 5/16 x 2-1/4	UNIT	8.63	34.52
25.	100 ea. 5/16 x 2-1/2	UNIT	10.17	20.34
26.	100 ea. 5/16 x 3	UNIT	11.38	22.76
27.	100 ea. 5/16 x 3-1/4	UNIT	13.48	26.96
28.	200 ea. 5/16 x 3-1/2	UNIT	11.62	46.48
29.	200 ea. 5/16 x 4	UNIT	11.20	44.80
30.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-1/4	UNIT	11.90	47.60
31.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-1/2	UNIT	13.19	52.76
32.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-3/4	UNIT	12.43	49.72

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
33.	500 ea. 5/8 x 2	UNIT	13.23	264.60
34.	2,500 ea. 5/8 x 2-1/2	UNIT	15.39	1,539.00
35.	2,500 ea. 5/8 x 3	UNIT	17.15	1,715.00
36.	200 ea. 5/8 x 3-1/2	UNIT	21.11	168.88
37.	100 ea. 5/8 x 4	UNIT	22.41	89.64
38.	100 ea. 5/8 x 4-1/2	UNIT	24.25	97.00
39.	100 ea. 5/8 x 5	UNIT	25.80	103.20
40.	100 ea. 5/8 x 5-1/2	UNIT	25.56	102.24
41.	100 ea. 5/8 x 6	UNIT	32.81	131.24
42.	100 ea. 5/8 x 6-1/2	UNIT	39.58	158.32
43.	400 ea. 3/8 x 3/4	UNIT	5.44	43.52
44.	300 ea. 3/8 x 1	UNIT	5.95	35.70
45.	200 ea. 3/8 x 1-1/4	UNIT	6.93	27.72
46.	300 ea. 3/8 x 1-1/2	UNIT	7.41	44.46
47.	500 ea. 3/8 x 2	UNIT	8.51	85.10
48.	100 ea. 3/8 x 2-1/2	UNIT	29.76	59.52

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
49.	100 ea. 3/8 x 3	UNIT	27.64	55.28
50.	100 ea. 3/8 x 4	UNIT	13.62	27.24
51.	100 ea. 3/8 x 4 1/2	UNIT	15.80	31.60
52.	100 ea. 3/8 x 5 1/2	UNIT	22.16	44.32
53.	100 ea. 3/8 x 6	UNIT	23.73	47.46
54.	200 ea. 3/8 x 6-1/4	UNIT	25.00	50.00
55.	200 ea. 7/16 x 1	UNIT	4.49	8.98
56.	100 ea. 7/16 x 1-1/4	UNIT	5.16	20.64
57.	200 ea. 7/16 x 1-1/2	UNIT	7.14	57.12
58.	200 ea. 7/16 x 1-3/4	UNIT	8.81	70.48
59.	100 ea. 7/16 x 2	UNIT	9.66	38.64
60.	100 ea. 7/16 x 2-1/2	UNIT	7.92	31.68
61.	200 ea. 7/16 x 3	UNIT	9.26	74.08
62.	200 ea. 7/16 x 3-1/2	UNIT	12.11	96.88
63.	200 ea. 7/16 x 4	UNIT	13.37	106.96
64.	200 ea. 7/16 x 4-1/2	UNIT	14.88	119.04

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
65.	300 ea. 1/2 x 1	UNIT	94.00	1,128.00
66.	200 ea. 1/2 x 1-1/4	UNIT	5.42	43.36
67.	100 ea. 1/2 x 1-1/2	UNIT	8.06	32.24
68.	100 ea. 1/2 x 1-3/4	UNIT	9.68	38.72
69.	100 ea. 1/2 x 2	UNIT	9.40	37.60
70.	2,500 ea. 1/2 x 2-1/2	UNIT	9.90	990.00
71.	300 ea. 1/2 x 3	UNIT	12.17	146.04
72.	100 ea. 1/2 x 3-1/2	UNIT	14.50	58.00
73.	100 ea. 1/2 x 3-3/4	UNIT	13.56	54.24
74.	100 ea. 1/2 x 4	UNIT	17.81	71.24
75.	100 ea. 1/2 x 4-1/2	UNIT	13.24	52.96
76.	100 ea. 1/2 x 5	UNIT	15.29	61.16
77.	200 ea. 1/2 x 5-1/2	UNIT	16.78	134.24
78.	100 ea. 1/2 x 5-3/4	UNIT	21.13	84.52
79.	100 ea. 3/4 x 1-1/2	UNIT	3.36	67.20
80.	100 ea. 3/4 x 1-3/4	UNIT	3.56	71.20

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
81.	100 ea. 3/4 x 2	UNIT	3.84	76.80
82.	100 ea. 3/4 x 2-1/4	UNIT	4.73	94.60
83.	200 ea. 3/4 x 2-1/2	UNIT	5.26	210.40
84.	100 ea. 3/4 x 3	UNIT	6.22	124.40
85.	1,000 ea. 3/4 x 3-1/4	UNIT	6.05	1,210.00
86.	1,000 ea. 3/4 x 3-1/2	UNIT	6.48	1,296.00
87.	100 ea. 3/4 x 4	UNIT	7.50	150.00
88.	100 ea. 3/4 x 4-1/2	UNIT	7.71	154.20
89.	100 ea. 3/4 x 5	UNIT	8.04	160.80
90.	100 ea. 7/8 x 2	UNIT	6.51	130.20
91.	100 ea. 7/8 x 2-1/2	UNIT	7.44	148.80
92.	100 ea. 7/8 x 3	UNIT	7.92	158.40
93.	100 ea. 7/8 x 3-1/2	UNIT	9.43	188.60
94.	100 ea. 7/8 x 3-3/4	UNIT	9.92	198.40
95.	200 ea. 7/8 x 4	UNIT	12.53	501.20
96.	100 ea. 7/8 x 5	UNIT	12.12	242.40

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
97.	100 ea. 1 x 2-1/2	UNIT	9.68	193.60
98.	100 ea. 1 x 3	UNIT	9.92	198.40
99.	100 ea. 1 x 4	UNIT	13.67	273.40
100.	100 ea. 1 x 4-1/2	UNIT	16.97	339.40
101.	100 ea. 1 x 5	UNIT	15.43	308.60
102.	100 ea. 1-1/8 x 2-3/4	UNIT	3.85	385.00
103.	100 ea. 1-1/4 x 3	UNIT	5.20	520.00
104.	100 ea. 1-1/4 x 3-1/2	UNIT	5.50	550.00
105.	100 ea. 1-1/4 x 4-3/4	UNIT	6.60	660.00
106.	300 ea. 1-1/4 x 5	UNIT	6.84	684.00
107.	100 ea. 1-1/4 x 5-1/2	UNIT	7.99	799.00
108.	100 ea. 1-1/4 x 6	UNIT	8.13	813.00
109.	100 ea. 1-3/8 x 7	UNIT	17.36	1,736.00
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 12	TOTAL		23,197.40
	ITEM 13: HEX HEAD BOLTS, FINE THREAD, SAWS NO. 32215	UNIT		
1.	100 ea. 1/4 x 1/2	UNIT	4.00	8.00
2.	100 ea. 1/4 x 3/4	UNIT	3.67	7.34

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
3.	100 ea. 1/4 x 1	UNIT	4.00	8.00
4.	100 ea. 1/4 x 1-1/4	UNIT	5.75	11.50
5.	100 ea. 1/4 x 1-1/2	UNIT	6.53	13.06
6.	100 ea. 1/4 x 2	UNIT	10.00	20.00
7.	100 ea. 5/16 x 1/2	UNIT	5.60	11.20
8.	100 ea. 5/16 x 3/4	UNIT	5.02	10.04
9.	100 ea. 5/16 x 1	UNIT	6.67	13.34
10.	100 ea. 5/16 x 1-1/4	UNIT	7.93	15.86
11.	100 ea. 5/16 x 1-1/2	UNIT	9.12	18.24
12.	100 ea. 5/16 x 2-1/4	UNIT	15.28	30.56
13.	100 ea. 3/8 x 1	UNIT	9.24	18.48
14.	100 ea. 3/8 x 1-1/4	UNIT	10.06	20.12
15.	100 ea. 3/8 x 1-1/2	UNIT	12.98	25.96
16.	100 ea. 3/8 x 2	UNIT	17.35	34.70
17.	100 ea. 7/16 x 1	UNIT	6.69	26.76
18.	100 ea. 7/16 x 1-1/4	UNIT	7.59	30.36

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
19.	100 ea. 7/16 x 1-1/2	UNIT	8.78	35.12
20.	100 ea. 7/16 x 2	UNIT	11.39	45.56
21.	100 ea. 1/2 x 1	UNIT	9.90	39.60
22.	100 ea. 1/2 x 1-1/4	UNIT	9.39	37.56
23.	100 ea. 1/2 x 1-1/2	UNIT	10.77	43.08
24.	100 ea. 1/2 x 2	UNIT	9.34	37.36
25.	100 ea. 9/16 x 1-1/4	UNIT	7.10	71.00
26.	100 ea. 9/16 x 1-1/2	UNIT	7.39	73.90
27.	100 ea. 9/16 x 2	UNIT	8.06	80.60
28.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-1/4	UNIT	7.00	70.00
29.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-1/2	UNIT	7.51	75.10
30.	100 ea. 5/8 x 2	UNIT	7.36	73.60
31.	100 ea. 3/4 x 1-1/2	UNIT	16.20	162.00
32.	100 ea. 3/4 x 2	UNIT	14.97	149.70
33.	100 ea. 1 x 2	UNIT	4.80	480.00
34.	100 ea. 1-1/8 x 2	UNIT	23.78	2,378.00

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
35.	100 ea. 1-1/4 x 2	UNIT	28.60	2,860.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM 13		TOTAL	7,035.70	
ITEM 14: ALLEN SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS, COARSE THREAD, SWS NO. 32216				
1.	100 ea. 6/32 x 1/4	UNIT	2.00	4.00
2.	100 ea. 6/32 x 3/8	UNIT	2.00	4.00
3.	100 ea. 8/32 x 1/4	UNIT	2.00	4.00
4.	100 ea. 8/32 x 3/8	UNIT	2.00	4.00
5.	100 ea. 10/24 x 3/8	UNIT	2.00	4.00
6.	100 ea. 10/24 x 1/2	UNIT	2.00	4.00
7.	100 ea. 1/4 x 3/8	UNIT	2.59	5.18
8.	100 ea. 1/4 x 1/2	UNIT	2.64	5.28
9.	100 ea. 5/16 x 3/8	UNIT	9.02	18.04
10.	100 ea. 5/16 x 1/2	UNIT	5.95	11.90
11.	100 ea. 3/8 x 1/2	UNIT	12.95	25.90
12.	100 ea. 3/8 x 5/8	UNIT	8.53	17.06
13.	100 ea. 7/16 x 1/2	UNIT	63.78	127.56
14.	100 ea. 7/16 x 5/8	UNIT	67.20	134.40

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
15.	100 ea. 7/16 x 3/4	UNIT	12.30	24.60
16.	100 ea. 1/2 x 1/2	UNIT	20.74	82.96
17.	100 ea. 1/2 x 5/8	UNIT	15.86	63.44
18.	100 ea. 1/2 x 3/4	UNIT	7.13	28.52
19.	100 ea. 3/4 x 1-1/4	UNIT	6.05	60.50
20.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1	UNIT	4.12	41.20
21.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-1/4	UNIT	6.60	66.00
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 14	TOTAL		736.54
	ITEM 15: SELF DRILLING SCREWS WITH HEX WASHER HEAD, SAWS NO. 32217			
1.	1,600 ea. 8 x 1"	UNIT	4.36	69.76
2.	1,600 ea. 10 x 1"	UNIT	11.90	190.40
3.	1,600 ea. 12 x 1"	UNIT	17.15	274.40
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 15	TOTAL		534.56
	GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP I	TOTAL		44,630.58
	Manufacturer/Vendor Price Sheet			
	Effective Date of Price Sheet			
	Discount off Price Sheet			

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY			
	Multiplier for Discount			
GROUP II	ITEM 1: BOLTS, MACHINE HEXAGON HEAD, NC THREAD - BLACK & PLATED, SAWS NO. 3221	UNIT		
1.	1,000 ea. 1/4" x 2	PRICE	10.47	
		TOTAL	104.70	
2.	1,000 ea. 5/16" x 2	UNIT		
		PRICE	17.06	
		TOTAL	170.60	
3.	1,000 ea. 3/8" x 2	UNIT		
		PRICE	24.54	
		TOTAL	245.40	
4.	1,000 ea. 7/16" x 2	UNIT		
		PRICE	18.29	
		TOTAL	365.80	
5.	1,000 ea. 1/2" x 2	UNIT		
		PRICE	7.87	
		TOTAL	157.40	
6.	1,000 ea. 5/8" x 2"	UNIT		
		PRICE	7.62	
		TOTAL	304.80	
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 1	TOTAL	1,348.70	
	ITEM 2: BOLTS, CARRIAGE, ROUND HEAD, SQUARE NECK, NC THREADED WITHOUT NUTS SAWS NO. 32219	UNIT		
1.	1,000 ea. 1/4" X 2"	PRICE	3.39	
		TOTAL	33.90	
2.	1,000 ea. 5/16" x 2"	UNIT		
		PRICE	5.69	
		TOTAL	56.90	
3.	1,000 ea. 3/8" x 2"	UNIT		
		PRICE	8.89	
		TOTAL	88.90	
4.	1,000 ea. 7/16" x 2"	UNIT		
		PRICE	10.26	
		TOTAL	205.20	
5.	1,000 ea. 1/2" x 2"	UNIT		
		PRICE	7.87	
		TOTAL	157.40	
6.	1,000 ea. 5/8" x 2"	UNIT		
		PRICE	7.62	
		TOTAL	304.80	
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 2	TOTAL	847.10	

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE
ITEM 3: BOLTS, STOVE, ROUND AND FLAT W/HEXAGON NUTS, SAWS NO. 32220			
1.	1,000 ea. 1/8" x 1"	UNIT	3.81
		TOTAL	38.10
2.	1,000 ea. 1/4" x 1"	UNIT	7.38
		TOTAL	73.80
3.	1,000 ea. 3/16" x 1"	UNIT	4.21
		TOTAL	42.10
4.	1,000 ea. 5/16" x 1"	UNIT	10.08
		TOTAL	100.80
5.	1,000 ea. 3/8" x 1"	UNIT	7.61
		TOTAL	152.20
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 3	TOTAL	407.00
ITEM 4: CAP SCREWS, HEXAGON HEAD, DOUBLE HEAT, NC AND NF THREAD, SAWS NO. 32221			
1.	1,000 ea. 1/4" X 2"	UNIT	7.75
		TOTAL	77.50
2.	1,000 ea. 5/16" x 2"	UNIT	10.92
		TOTAL	109.20
3.	1,000 ea. 3/8" x 2"	UNIT	15.15
		TOTAL	151.50
4.	1,000 ea. 7/16" x 2"	UNIT	11.79
		TOTAL	235.80
5.	1,000 ea. 1/2" x 2"	UNIT	14.59
		TOTAL	291.80
6.	1,000 ea. 5/8" x 2"	UNIT	11.83
		TOTAL	473.20
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 4	TOTAL	1,339.00
ITEM 5: SCREWS, MACHINE, FLAT, ROUND AND OVAL HEAD STEEL, SAWS NO. 32222			
1.	1,000 ea. 6/32" x 1"	UNIT	5.00
		TOTAL	50.00
2.	1,000 ea. 8/32" x 1"	UNIT	5.34
		TOTAL	53.40
3.	1,000 ea. 10x32" x 1"	UNIT	5.90
		TOTAL	59.00

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
4.	1,000 ea. 1/4" x 1"	UNIT	5.56	55.60
TOTAL FOR ITEM 5		TOTAL		218.00
ITEM 6: SCREWS, WOOD, FLAT, ROUND AND OVAL HEAD, SAWS NO. 32223				
1.	1,000 ea. #6 x 1"	UNIT	3.20	32.00
2.	1,000 ea. #8 x 1"	UNIT	6.06	60.60
3.	1,000 ea. #10 x 1"	UNIT	6.08	60.80
4.	1,000 ea. #12 x 1"	UNIT	7.12	71.20
5.	1,000 ea. #14 x 1"	UNIT	8.32	83.20
TOTAL FOR ITEM 6		TOTAL		307.80
ITEM 7: SCREWS, SHEET METAL, STANDARD HEAD STYLES STEEL, SAWS NO. 32224				
1.	1,000 ea. #6 x 1"	UNIT	1.44	14.40
2.	1,000 ea. #8 x 1"	UNIT	1.66	16.60
3.	1,000 ea. #10 x 1"	UNIT	2.41	24.10
4.	1,000 ea. #12 x 1"	UNIT	3.30	33.00
5.	1,000 ea. #14 x 1"	UNIT	3.33	33.30
TOTAL FOR ITEM 7		TOTAL		121.40
ITEM 8: NUT, HEXAGON STEEL, SEMI-FINISHED NC AND NF THREAD STEEL PLATED, SAWS NO. 32225				
1.	1,000 ea. 1/4"	UNIT	0.86	8.60
2.	1,000 ea. 5/16"	UNIT	1.26	12.60

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
3.	1,000 ea. 3/8"	UNIT	1.54	15.40
4.	1,000 ea. 7/16"	UNIT	2.08	41.60
5.	1,000 ea. 1/2"	UNIT	1.85	37.00
6.	1,000 ea. 5/8"	UNIT	1.62	64.80
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 8	TOTAL		180.00
	ITEM 9: NUTS, HEAXAGON MACHINE SCREW, SAWS NO. 32226	UNIT		
1.	1,000 ea. 6/32"	UNIT	1.92	19.20
2.	1,000 ea. 8/32"	UNIT	2.22	22.20
3.	1,000 ea. 10/32"	UNIT	2.49	24.90
4.	1,000 ea. 1/4"	UNIT	0.86	8.60
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 9	TOTAL		74.90
	ITEM 10: WASHERS, FLAT STEEL, WROUGHT, SAWS NO. 32227	UNIT		
1.	500 ea. 1/4", Plain	UNIT	0.83	4.15
2.	500 ea. 5/16", Plain	UNIT	1.44	7.20
3.	500 ea. 3/8", Plain	UNIT	1.68	8.40
4.	500 ea. 1/2", Plain	UNIT	3.35	16.75
5.	500 ea. 7/16", Plain	UNIT	3.54	17.70
6.	500 ea., Plain 5/8", Plain	UNIT	7.58	37.90

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
7.	500 ea. 1/4", Plated	UNIT	0.83	4.15
8.	500 ea. 5/16", Plated	UNIT	1.44	7.20
9.	500 ea. 3/8", Plated	UNIT	1.68	8.40
10.	500 ea. 1/2", Plated	UNIT	3.11	15.55
11.	500 ea. 7/16", Plated	UNIT	3.29	16.45
12.	500 ea. 5/8", Plated	UNIT	7.04	35.20
13.	500 ea. 1/4", Bulk Plain	UNIT	0.83	4.15
14.	500 ea. 5/16", Bulk Plain	UNIT	1.44	7.20
15.	500 ea. 3/8", Bulk Plain	UNIT	1.68	8.40
16.	500 ea. 1/2", Bulk Plain	UNIT	15.57	77.85
17.	500 ea. 7/16", Bulk Plain	UNIT	16.46	82.30
18.	500 ea. 5/8", Bulk Plain	UNIT	35.20	176.00
19.	500 ea. 1/4", Bulk Plated	UNIT	3.51	17.55
20.	500 ea. 5/16" Bulk Plated	UNIT	6.07	30.35
21.	500 ea. 3/8", Bulk Plated	UNIT	7.08	35.40
22.	500 ea. 1/2", Bulk Plated	UNIT	16.17	80.85

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
23.	500 ea. 7/16", Bulk Plated	UNIT	17.09	85.45
24.	500 ea. 5/8", Bulk Plated	UNIT	35.20	176.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM 10		TOTAL		960.55
ITEM 11: WASHERS, LOCK, STEEL, SAWS NO. 32228				
1.	500 ea. 1/4", Plain	UNIT	5.82	5.82
2.	500 ea. 5/16", Plain	UNIT	9.41	9.41
3.	500 ea. 3/8", Plain	UNIT	13.52	13.52
4.	500 ea. 1/2", Plain	UNIT	5.87	14.66
5.	500 ea. 7/16", Plain	UNIT	6.05	15.13
6.	500 ea. 5/8", Plain	UNIT	4.40	22.00
7.	500 ea. 1/4", Plated	UNIT	5.82	5.82
8.	500 ea. 5/16", Plated	UNIT	9.41	9.41
9.	500 ea. 3/8", Plated	UNIT	13.52	13.52
10.	500 ea. 1/2", Plated	UNIT	5.87	14.66
11.	500 ea. 7/16", Plated	UNIT	6.05	15.13
12.	500 ea. 5/8", Plated	UNIT	4.40	22.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM 11		TOTAL		161.08

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY		
	ITEM 12: FASTENERS, ANCHORS, SHIELDS, EXPANSION ANCHORS, MACHINE SCREWS AND BOLTS, CLOSED AND OPEN BOTTOM, TOGGLE BOLTS, ROUND AND FLAT HEAD, SAWS NO. 32229		
1.	1,000 ea. 1/8" x 2", Round Head	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	11.70 117.00
2.	1,000 ea. 3/16" x 2", Round Head	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	20.39 203.90
3.	1,000 ea. 1/4" x 3", Round Head	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	16.59 331.80
4.	1,000 ea. 3/8" x 3", Round Head	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	31.27 625.40
5.	1,000 ea. 1/8" x 2", Flat Head	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	11.70 117.00
6.	1,000 ea. 3/16" x 2", Flat Head	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	20.39 203.90
7.	1,000 ea. 1/4" x 3", Flat Head	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	16.59 331.80
8.	1,000 ea. 3/8" x 3", Flat Head	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	31.27 625.40
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 12	TOTAL	2,556.20
	ITEM 13: COTTER PINS, SAWS NO. 32230		
1.	1,000 ea. 1/8" dia. x 1-1/2"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	4.41 44.10
2.	1,000 ea. 1/8" x 2"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	5.90 59.00
3.	1,000 ea. 1/8" x 3"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	7.75 77.50
4.	1,000 ea. 3/16" x 1-1/2"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	7.56 75.60
5.	1,000 ea. 3/16" x 2"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	9.87 98.70
6.	1,000 ea. 3/16" x 3"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	5.97 119.40
7.	1,000 ea. 1/4" x 1-1/2"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	5.25 105.00

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
8.	1,000 ea. 1/4" x 2"	UNIT	5.23	104.60
9.	1,000 ea. 1/4" x 3"	UNIT	7.24	144.80
10.	1,000 ea. 5/16" x 1-1/2"	UNIT	8.14	162.80
11.	1,000 ea. 5/16" x 2"	UNIT	8.14	162.80
12.	1,000 ea. 5/16" x 3"	UNIT	11.51	230.20
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 13	TOTAL		1,384.50
	ITEM 14: BOLTS, MACHINE HEXAGON HEAD, NC THREAD PLATED GRADE 8, SAWS NO. 32231	UNIT		
1.	1,000 ea. 5/8" dia x 2"	UNIT	12.28	491.20
2.	1,000 ea. 5/8" dia x 3"	UNIT	17.80	712.00
3.	1,000 ea. 5/8" dia x 4"	UNIT	23.45	938.00
4.	1,000 ea. 7/16" dia x 2"	UNIT	6.33	253.20
5.	1,000 ea. 7/16" dia x 3"	UNIT	8.79	351.60
6.	1,000 ea. 7/16" dia x 4"	UNIT	10.35	414.00
7.	1,000 ea. 1/2" dia x 2"	UNIT	7.91	316.40
8.	1,000 ea. 1/2" dia x 3"	UNIT	11.04	441.60
9.	1,000 ea. 1/2" dia x 4"	UNIT	14.60	584.00
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 14	TOTAL		4,502.00
	ITEM 15: RIVETS, SAWS NO. 32232	UNIT		
1.	1,000 ea. 3/32" dia.	UNIT	9.10	18.20

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE
2.	1,000 ea. 1/8" dia.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	6.73 13.46
3.	1,000 ea. 5/32" dia.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	15.38 30.76
4.	1,000 ea. 3/16" dia.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	14.18 28.36
5.	1,000 ea. 1/4" dia.	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	43.86 87.72
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 15	TOTAL	178.50
	GRAND TOTAL FOR GROUP II	TOTAL	14,586.73
	Manufacturer/Vendor Price Sheet		
	Effective Date of Price Sheet		
	Discount off Price Sheet		
	Multiplier for Discount		
GROUP III	ITEM I: FLAT WASHERS - STAINLESS STEEL TYPE 304SS, SAWS NO. 32233	UNIT	
1.	1,500 ea. 5/8"	PRICE TOTAL	11.23 168.45
2.	1,500 ea. 3/4"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	28.49 427.35
3.	1,500 ea. 1-1/8"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	57.54 863.10
4.	1,500 ea. 1-1/4"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	58.44 876.60
5.	100 ea. 1-1/2"	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	100.22 100.22
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 1	TOTAL	2,435.72
	ITEM 2: HEX NUTS, COARSE THREAD, SAWS NO. 32234	UNIT	
1.	15,000 ea. 5/8" thread per in: 13	PRICE TOTAL	11.02 3,306.00

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2.	1,500 ea. 3/4" thread per in: 10	19.36	580.80
3.	500 ea. 7/8" thread per in: 9	16.99	339.80
4.	500 ea. 1" thread per in: 8	25.31	506.20
5.	500 ea. 1-1/8" thread per in: 7	49.29	985.80
6.	500 ea. 1-1/4" thread per in: 7	51.18	1,023.60
7.	500 ea. 1-1/2" thread per in: 7	110.93	2,218.60
	TOTAL FOR ITEM 2		8,960.80
	ITEM 3: HEX HEAD BOLTS, COARSE THREAD, SAWS NO. 32214		
1.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1 thread per in: 13	7.46	74.60
2.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-1/4 thread per in: 13	7.76	77.60
3.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-1/2 thread per in: 13	8.51	85.10
4.	100 ea. 5/8 x 1-3/4 thread per in: 13	7.90	79.00
5.	500 ea. 5/8 x 2 thread per in: 11	8.23	411.50
6.	2,500 ea. 5/8 x 2-1/2 thread per in: 11	8.78	2,195.00
7.	2,500 ea. 5/8 x 3 thread per in: 11	9.89	2,472.50
8.	200 ea. 5/8 x 3-1/2 thread per in: 11	10.68	213.60
9.	100 ea. 5/8 x 4 thread per in: 11	11.79	117.90
10.	100 ea. 5/8 x 4-1/2 thread per in: 11	14.15	141.50

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
11.	100 ea. 5/8 x 5 thread per in: 11	UNIT	15.58	155.80
12.	100 ea. 5/8 x 5-1/2 thread per in: 11	UNIT	18.81	188.10
13.	100 ea. 5/8 x 6 thread per in: 11	UNIT	21.24	212.40
14.	100 ea. 5/8 x 6-1/2 thread per in: 11	UNIT	23.85	238.50
15.	100 ea. 3/4 x 1	UNIT	11.23	112.30
16.	100 ea. 3/4 x 1-1/4	UNIT	9.15	91.50
17.	100 ea. 3/4 x 1-1/2	UNIT	9.61	96.10
18.	100 ea. 3/4 x 1-3/4	UNIT	10.81	108.10
19.	100 ea. 3/4 x 2	UNIT	10.31	103.10
20.	100 ea. 3/4 x 2-1/4	UNIT	13.59	135.90
21.	200 ea. 3/4 x 2-1/2	UNIT	15.76	315.20
22.	100 ea. 3/4 x 3	UNIT	8.70	174.00
23.	1,000 ea. 3/4 x 3-1/4	UNIT	7.17	1,434.00
24.	1,000 ea. 3/4 x 3-1/2	UNIT	7.42	1,484.00
25.	1,000 ea. 3/4 x 3-3/4	UNIT	8.74	174.80
26.	100 ea. 3/4 x 4	UNIT	10.18	203.60

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
27.	100 ea. 3/4 x 4-1/2 thread per in: 10	UNIT	10.61	212.20
28.	100 ea. 3/4 x 5	UNIT	11.85	237.00
29.	100 ea. 3/4 x 6	UNIT	4.54	90.80
30.	100 ea. 7/8 x 2	UNIT	9.74	194.80
31.	100 ea. 7/8 x 2-1/2 thread per in: 9	UNIT	10.08	201.60
32.	100 ea. 7/8 x 3 thread per in: 9	UNIT	11.35	227.00
33.	100 ea. 7/8 x 3-1/2 thread per inch 9	UNIT	12.38	247.60
34.	100 ea. 7/8 x 3-3/4 thread per inch 9	UNIT	12.41	248.20
35.	200 ea. 7/8 x 4	UNIT	15.68	627.20
36.	200 ea. 7/8 x 4-1/2	UNIT	16.40	656.00
37.	100 ea. 7/8 x 5	UNIT	16.64	332.80
38.	100 ea. 7/8 x 10	UNIT	40.50	810.00
39.	100 ea. 1 x 2 thread per in: 8	UNIT	12.06	241.20
40.	100 ea. 1 x 2-1/2 thread per in: 8	UNIT	13.83	276.60
41.	100 ea. 1 x 3 thread per in: 8	UNIT	15.43	308.60
42.	100 ea. 1 x 4 thread per in: 8	UNIT	18.19	363.80

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
43.	100 ea. 1 x 4-1/2 thread per in 8	UNIT	18.92	378.40
44.	100 ea. 1 x 5 thread per in: 8	UNIT	23.40	468.00
45.	100 ea. 1-1/8 x 2-3/4 thread per in: 7	UNIT	6.00	600.00
46.	100 ea. 1-1/8 x 5 thread per in: 7	UNIT	8.09	809.00
47.	100 ea. 1-1/8 x 7 thread per in: 7	UNIT	11.97	1,197.00
48.	200 ea. 1-1/4 x 3 thread per in: 7	UNIT	8.13	813.00
49.	200 ea. 1-1/4 x 3-1/2 thread per in: 7	UNIT	8.42	842.00
50.	100 ea. 1-1/4 x 4-1/2 thread per in: 7	UNIT	10.96	1,096.00
51.	300 ea. 1-1/4 x 4-3/4 thread per in: 7	UNIT	10.80	1,080.00
52.	300 ea. 1-1/4 x 5-1/2 thread per in: 7	UNIT	12.43	1,243.00
53.	300 ea. 1-1/4 x 6 thread per in: 7	UNIT	12.34	1,234.00
54.	200 ea. 1-1/4 x 6-1/2 thread per in: 7	UNIT	18.48	1,848.00
55.	100 ea. 1-1/2 x 5-3/4 thread per in: 7	UNIT	16.78	1,678.00
56.	100 ea. 1-1/2 x 6 thread per in: 7	UNIT	16.78	1,678.00
57.	100 ea. 1/2 x 6-1/2 thread per in: 7	UNIT	21.18	2,118.00

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
58.	100 ea. 1/2 x 7 thread per in: 7	UNIT	18.60	1,860.00
TOTAL FOR ITEM 3		TOTAL		35,313.50
1.	10 kit Anchor Kit Plastic No 10 expansion conical ribbed with hex head sheet metal screw	UNIT	11.00	110.00
2.	10/box Anchor Kit Plastic No 10-12 expansion conical ribbed with pan head sheet metal screw	UNIT	11.00	110.00
3.	10/box Anchor Kit Plastic No 8 expansion conical ribbed with pan head sheet metal screw	UNIT	11.00	110.00
4.	25 ea. Anchor Lag Shield 1/2 IN X 3 IN	UNIT	26.18	26.18
5.	25 ea. Anchor Lag Shield 3/8 IN X 2.5 IN	UNIT	18.10	18.10
6.	25 ea. Anchor Lead Wood Screw No 6-8 X 1 IN	UNIT	6.00	6.00
7.	10/box Anchor Drive Pin Nylon 1/4 IN X 3 IN mushroom head	UNIT	2.83	2.83
8.	25 ea. Anchor Machine Screw No 10-24	UNIT	7.20	7.20
9.	300 ea. Anchor Sleeve Stainless Steel 1/2 IN X 2 1/4 IN	UNIT	129.11	774.66
10.	50 ea. Anchor Sleeve Stainless Steel 1/2 IN X 4 IN Red Head SHN-1240	UNIT	172.40	172.40
11.	750 ea. Anchor Sleeve Stainless Steel 1/4 IN X 1 3/8 IN Red Head SHN-1413	UNIT	29.72	445.80
12.	400 ea. Anchor Wedge Stainless Steel 1/4 IN X 2 1/4 IN Red Head WW-1422	UNIT	39.31	314.48
13.	75 ea. Anchor Wedge Stainless Steel 3/4 IN X 4 1/4 IN Red Head WW-3442	UNIT	190.49	571.47

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

14.	500 ea. Anchor Sleeve Stainless Steel 3/8 IN X 1 7/8 IN Red Head SHN-3817	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	69.22 692.20
15.	10 box Anchor Wedge Stainless Steel 3/8 IN X 2 3/4 IN Red Head WW-3826	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	11.90 11.90
16.	75 ea. Anchor Sleeve Stainless Steel 3/8 IN X 4 IN Flat Head Red Head SFS-3840	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	71.33 213.99
17.	25 box Anchor Sleeve Stainless Steel 5/16 IN X 2 3/4 UN Grainger 30PK66	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	71.75 71.75
18.	25 ea. Anchor Machine Screw 3/4 IN	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	40.00 40.00
19.	25 ea. Anchor Machine Screw No 8-32	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	6.00 6.00
20.	50 ea. Anchor Sleeve Stainless Steel 3/8 IN X 3 IN Grainger 30PK68	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	47.09 94.18
21.	100 ea. Anchor Wedge Stainless Steel 1/2 IN 5 1/2 IN Red Head WS-1254	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	98.65 394.60
	TOTAL ITEM 4	TOTAL	4,193.74
	GRAND TOTAL GROUP III	TOTAL	50,903.76
	Manufacturer/Vendor Price Sheet		
	Effective Date of Price Sheet		
	Discount off Price Sheet		
	Multiplier for Discount		
GROUP IV	ALL THREAD RODS		
Item 1	All Thread Rods Zinc Plated	UNIT PRICE	2.24
1.	15 ea. Rod All Threa Size: 1/2 IN X 3 FT Zinc Plated	TOTAL	33.60

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE
2.	20 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 3/4 IN X 3 FT Zinc Plated	PRICE	5.30
		TOTAL	106.00
3.	30 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 5/8 IN X 3 FT Zinc Plated	PRICE	3.54
		TOTAL	106.20
4.	20 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 7/8 IN X 3 FT Zinc Plated	PRICE	7.89
		TOTAL	157.80
	TOTAL ITEM 1	TOTAL	403.60
Item 2	All Thread Rods Thread 316 SS	UNIT	
1.	20 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 1/4 IN X 12 FT SS316	PRICE	7.10
		TOTAL	142.00
2.	15 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 1/2 IN X 12 FT SS316	PRICE	24.58
		TOTAL	368.70
3.	10 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 1 IN X 12 FT SS316	PRICE	87.70
		TOTAL	877.00
4.	15 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 3/4 IN X 12 FT SS316	PRICE	45.53
		TOTAL	682.95
5.	10 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 3/8 IN X 12 FT SS316	PRICE	16.13
		TOTAL	161.30
6.	5 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 5/16 IN X 12 FT SS316	PRICE	11.71
		TOTAL	58.55
7.	5 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 7/8 IN X 12 FT SS316	PRICE	65.86
		TOTAL	329.30
8.	5 ea. Rod All Thread Size: 5/8 IN X 12 FT SS316	PRICE	40.66
		TOTAL	203.30
	TOTAL ITEM 2	TOTAL	2,823.10
	GRAND TOTAL GROUP 4	TOTAL	3,226.70
			*
	GRAND TOTAL GROUPS 1, 2, 3 & 4	TOTAL	113,347.77

BID NOT TABULATED
 INCOMPLETE BID

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY			
	Manufacturer/Vendor Price Sheet			
	Effective Date of Price Sheet			
	Discount off Price Sheet			
	Multiplier for Discount			
	EXTENSION 1		113,631.56	BID NOT TABULATED INCOMPLETE BID
	EXTENSION 2		113,631.56	
	EXTENSION 3		113,631.56	
	EXTENSION 4		113,631.56	
	Terms		Net 30 days	
	Delivery			

***LOW BIDDER**

BIDS E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

Ace Bolts
 Alamo Bolt & Screw
 Fasenal
 Fastener Service & Supply
 FastServ Supply
 Fiesta Bolt
 HK Fastener

Demandstar
 SAWS Website

Longhorn Bolt
 NAPPCO Fastener Co.
 PD Morrison Enterprises Inc.
 Pro Fastener
 Quality Fasteners
 Standard Fastening
 SWT Quality Fasteners

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
 P. O. BOX 2449
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

PROPOSAL Biennial Contract for
 FOR: Fasteners, Stainless Steel, Bolts, Screws, Anchors & Rivets
 TIME & (Date of Award through September 30, 2021)
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., September 30, 2019
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

SWT Quality Fasteners
 10405 IH 35 N
 San Antonio, TX 78233

Standard Fastenings
 800 Mt Pleasant St.
 New Bedford, MA 02745